	- <u> </u>
FORM PTO-1595	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	13.1.05
TO THE THORNEST CONTINUES OF	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof
102614868	1
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
DEC 0 1 2003	Name: Zeiss Optronik GmbH
Carl Zeiss Stiftung, Heidertageim	
73446 Oberkochen	Address:
Federal Republic of Germany	Zeiss Optronik GmbH
	Carl Zeiss Strasse 22
	73447 Oberkochen
	Federal Republic of Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment □ Merger	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	
□ Other	
_ 04101	
Execution Date: 08 Jul 03	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Datant Application No.	B. Patent No. 5,067,794
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No. 5,067,794
•	
Additional numbers a	I ttached? □ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
dence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Walter Ottesen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Patent Attorney	☑ Enclosed
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 4026	
Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026	
	<u>15-0773</u>
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT 6	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\Lambda$ .
[] H	
Walter Ottesen Walter	November 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 12/03/2003 6T0N11 00000181 5067794	
01 FC-8021 AO 00 00	

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0300

## **Declaration of transfer**

The firm

Carl Zeiss Stiftung, Heidenheim, doing business under the firm name Carl Zeiss

herewith transfers the property rights with reference number:

US Patent Number 5,067,794, Issued Nov. 26, 1991

to the firm

Zeiss Optronik GmbH Carl Zeiss Strasse 22

73447 Oberkochen/Germany

Date: July 08, 2003

Carl Zeiss Stiftung, doing business under the firm

name Carl Zeiss
Carl Zeiss

nna Gnatzio

i.V. J. Schultz

## **Declaration of acceptance**

The company

Zeiss Optronik GmbH Carl Zeiss Strasse 22

73447 Oberkochen/Germany

accepts the transfer of the above property rights, grants its consent to the transfer, and is applying for the transfer of the property rights to the acquiring party.

Date: July 08, 2003

**RECORDED: 12/01/2003** 

Zeiss Optronik GmbH

PATENT REEL: 014743 FRAME: 0301